

C.S. No.: 2652/16

09.11.2016

Present:- Sh. V.K. Azad, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Ms Nasreen, ld. counsel for defendant no.2 along with
defendant no.2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff pointed out that defendant no.2 has not paid the cost so imposed vide order dated 16.01.2015. Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 fairly submits that she needs sometime to make the payment of cost as banks are closed today. She filed rejoinder to the reply of counter claim. The same is taken on record. Copy given.

Put up this matter for further proceedings on 15.11.2016.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/09.11.2016