

C.S. No.:2652/16

23.12.2016

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Sh. A.D. Malik, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 along
with defendant no.1 in person.

Ms Nasreen, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Plaintiff filed reply to the application under Section 151 CPC.

The same is taken on record. Copy given.

On the request of ld, proxy counsel for defendant no.2, put up
this matter for further proceedings on 20.01.2017. Parties are directed
to appear in person.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/23.12.2016