

19.9.2017

Present:- Shri VK Azad – Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendant No. 1 in person
Defendant No. 2 in person with Ms. Nasreen – Advocate

It is informed that the present suit has already been decreed as against defendant No. 1 vide order dt. 07.7.2015. It is further submitted that there are no documents worth admission/denial as against defendant No. 2. A counter claim has also been filed by defendant No. 2 against the plaintiff. Hence, from the pleadings of the parties, following issues are hereby framed :

ISSUES :

1).Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of possession in respect of the suit property as mentioned in the plaint, as against defendant No.

2? OPP

2).Whether the property in possession of defendant No. 2 is not the suit property as it falls in a different Khasra number? OPD-2

3).Whether defendant No. 2 is entitled for the recovery of damages in the sum of Rs.10 Lacs?

OPD-2

4). Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for. Put up for PE on **21.12.2017**.
Copy of affidavit of the plaintiff be supplied in advance to Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days before the next date.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 19.9.2017