

CS No.2652/16

Sunder Kumar Verma v/s Varun Narula

26.03.2019

Present:- Sh. V.K.Azad, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

Plaintiff is not present.

Defendant no.1 is present in person.

Ms. Nasreen, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 alongwith defendant no.2.

Sh. Subodh Kumar, Patwari is present. He has appeared upon the notice issued to SDM Mayur Vihar. He has brought the Shizra of village Chilla. He submits that xerox copy of the same can be made but the same is being done through some agency in ITO as it is an old record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has handed over a sum of Rs. 1,000/- being the cost for preparation of three copies – two for the parties and one for the Court record. Needful be done within a period of 10 days from today.

Considered.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.05.2019. Sh. Subodh Kumar to appear alongwith record on next date of hearing.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
26.03.2019