

CS No. 2652/16

Sunder Kumar Verma v/s Varun Narula

15.05.2019

Present :- Sh. V.K.Azad, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff  
Defendant no.1 is present in person.

Ms. Nasreen, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 alongwith  
defendant no.2 in person.

Sh. Subodh Kumar, Patwari is present. He has placed  
on record the enlarged siteplan of village Chilla Sarod Bangad.  
Copy of enlarged siteplan has been supplied to all the parties.  
Same has been placed on record as well.

Parties submit that some time be given to go through  
the siteplan as it is the document which can be decoded with the  
assistance of some person acquainted with the land laws.

Heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances put up for  
further proceedings on 16.08.2019.

(Sumit Dass)  
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD  
15.05.2019