

01.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendant.
 Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Perusal of record reveals that defendant is not making payment to the plaintiff. One last and final opportunity is given to defendant to pay remaining amount of Rs.80,000/- before NDOH.

Put up for verification of payment on 19.09.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.09.2023