

11

CS 2652/16

SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

15.05.2024

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2.
PW/Sh. Abhishek Gautam, JSA from DDA Laxmi
Nagar, Delhi in person.

Copy of Gazette notification dated 29.10.2019 has already
been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

PW-3/Sh. Abhishek Gautam, JSA from DDA Laxmi Nagar,
Delhi has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for the
defendant no.2 and discharged.

Reply to the application under Order 26 Rule 10A CPC for
appointment of local commissioner is filed on behalf of the defendant no.2.
Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Judgment is filed on behalf of the plaintiff in support of his
contention on the aforesaid application.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2 seeks time to file entire
chain of documents in support of his claim that plaintiff has been granted
compensation with respect to their share in khasra no. 391 and 393.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.07.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/15.05.2024 (s)