

17

CS No. 2652/16

SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

08.07.2024

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2.

An application under Section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 alongwith copy of a judgment in the matter titled as “*Sharda Ram & Ors. Vs. Union of India*”, LAC No.30/1/2009 alongwith copy of certain documents contending that the present suit is not maintainable.

Put up for reply and arguments on abovesaid application on 07.08.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.07.2024 ^(R)