

RATTAN CHAND KHANNA Vs. RAJESH KHANNA

29.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Amit Grover and Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Lekhraj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that his reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 11 of CPC is ready and supplied the copy of the same to the opposite party but he could not file the same online due to some technical reasons. He requests for adjournment to file the application online and then physical copy be filed in the court.

Put up on **28.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.07.2024