

5

CS 2652/16

SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jatin Seth, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1
(through VC).
Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
defendant no. 2. The same is taken on record.

Report of SDM alongwith documents has been filed
by Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari from the office of SDM Patparganj,
Delhi. Copy of the same to be supplied today itself.

Objections if any to the aforesaid report be filed by
the NDOH.

Put up for filing of objections, if any / cross-
examination of PW-1 on **27.04.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.02.2026 ^(R)